Required Documents This document must be executed and submitted with the bid

Contract	Gault Elementary School N	New Building Site Pa	ckage
Bidder	GUERRA C	onstruction	Grave
Bid opening Date	11/22/2	2	
Planned Date of Award	TRD		
The following items must be con Failure to submit any of the follo			tted as part of completed Proposal. ct bid.
Section 00 20 01			
Required Documents Checklist (1	this form)	Initial	
Section 00 30 00		micai	
Executed Bid Form Including: Pro	of of signers' authority and	× .	
Addendum Acknowledgement			
		Initial	
Section 00 30 01			
Designation of Subcontractors		Initial	
Section 00 30 02			1 116
Completed Contractor Question	naire / Acknowledgements	Initial	la add #2
Section 00 30 03		iniciai	
Prequalification of General Conti	actor and Subcontractors.		
Attach all emails or other certific	ations provided by District's		VA-Md #2
prequalification consultant.		1	
		Initials	
Section 00 40 01			_
Bid Bond or Bid Security Certified	Check Payable to SCCSD		
Section 00 50 00		Initials	
Executed Non-Collusion Declaration	าท		
		Initials	
Section 00 50 01		2	
Executed Sufficient Funds Declara	tion	Initial	
Section 00 50 02		. 4	
Workers Compensation			
		Initial	

Section 00 50 04

Executed Fingerprinting Notice and Acknowledgement



Section 00 050 05

Executed Iran Contracting Act Compliance



Section 00 50 07

Executed DVBE Participation Certification (if required)



Initial

Provide Proof

Proof of Registration per Labor Code §1725.5



Required Before Commencement of Work

Section 00 50 06

Executed Drug Free Workplace



Section 00 50 03

Executed Roofing Certification

- Independent Contractor Student Contact form
- Performance Bond
- Payment Bond
- Insurance Certificates
- Additional Insured Endorsements
- Insurance Declaration Pages

Bidder (Signature)

Printed Name

End of Section

Subcontractor List

Each bidder shall set forth below the name and the location of the place of business of each subcontractor, and the California contractor license number and (for all projects over Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000)) public works contractor registration number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the Work or improvement, or to a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the Work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent (0.5%) of the bidder's total bid, and the portion of the Work which will be done by each subcontractor. An inadvertent error in listing a California contractor's license number shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or for considering the bid nonresponsive if the bidder submits the corrected contractor's license number to the Owner within 24 hours after the bid opening, or any continuation thereof, so long as the corrected contractor's license number corresponds to the submitted name and location for that subcontractor.

If the Contractor fails to specify a subcontractor for any portion of the Work to be performed under the Contract in excess of one-half of 1 percent (0.5%) of the Contractor's total bid, the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed to perform such portion itself and shall not be permitted to subcontract that portion of the Work except under the conditions hereinafter set forth.

Subletting or subcontracting of any portion of the Work as to which no subcontractor was designated in the original bid shall only be permitted in cases of public emergency or necessity, and then only after a finding reduced to writing as a public record of the legislative body of the Owner.

For all projects over Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000): For any bid proposal submitted, and for any contract for public work entered into, an inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered under Labor Code section 1725.5 shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid nonresponsive, provided that either: the subcontractor is registered prior to the bid opening; or the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5(a)(2)(E), if applicable, within 24 hours after the bid opening; or the subcontractor is replaced by another registered subcontractor under Public Contract Code section 4107. Failure of a listed subcontractor to be registered shall be grounds under Public Contract Code section 4107 for the Contractor, with the Owner's consent, to substitute a registered subcontractor for the unregistered subcontractor.

Failure to provide this information in a legible manner may result in the rejection of an otherwise acceptable bid.

NOTE: Reproduce page two of this section for additional listings needed beyond the length of this form.

Portion of work (Description of Trade)	Portion of Work (Dollar Amount)	Name of Subcontractor & Phone Number	Location of Subcontractor	California Contractor License Number	Public Works Contractor Registration Number
Fanciny	\$80,000-	CAL WEST Frances 408695-0015	Som Mithing &A.	100000 55639 E	836779 ->
Elemin	\$500,000	831-345-3914	Suntactuz CA	980318	1000010224
WAC	A170,000	Mare Co	Vatsanville	66/493	1000007384
Candscape	\$51,500	los lora Tuc.	CHARO	985575	10108707281

I am the authorized representative of the Bidder submitting this Designation of Subcontractors and I declare that each subcontractor listed holds a valid and current contractor license in good standing in California to perform the portion of work for which the subcontractor is listed.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration is executed on 1/22,2012 at 5any [city], CA [state]

Bidder Signature		
Printed Name	Jame Guarra	
Date	11/22/22	
		End of Section

Bid Form

For

Commons Modernization

Gault New Modular Classroom Building

Bid Opening Location

Santa Cruz City Schools District 536 Palm Street Santa Cruz, California, 95060

Bid Opening Date & Time
22 November 2022 at 11:00 am Unless modified by addendum
Refer also to "Notice to Contractors" for Proposal due dates, Pre-Proposal Conference dates and other pertinent chedule information. Information contained in those documents has not been repeated herein.
Dear Board Members:
The undersigned doing business under the firm name of:
n accordance with the Plans and Specifications prepared by:
Bartos Architecture
1730 S. Amphlett Blvd. Suite 225
San Mateo, CA 94402
Architect's Project Number: 17-005.5
То:
The Board of Trustees
Santa Cruz City School District
herefore, the undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all labor and materials for completion of said work in strict ecordance with said Plans, and Specifications for the following sum:
GUERRA Construction Comp
Company Name 984 Mimmex Dr. Santa Clara 95050
Company Name 984 Mimmex Dr. Santa Clara 95050 Address 408. 516.6555 / 408-279. 2027 1xt22

Telephone

Base Bid:

The Winning Bidder will be selected based on the Lowest Base Bid plus additive alternates.

For all Labor and Materials required to complete the Work of this Project as shown on the Drawings, Specifications and Addenda. NOTE: PROPOSER SHALL NOT STRIKE OUT OR MODIFY THIS FORM IN ANY WAY INTENDED TO QUALIFY THE BID REQUIREMENTS

	LUMP SUM PROP					
Amount	: (lian	Ext m	wheel &	runty-Sun	n thursand	
one	andilla	mi) "	01	_	XT.	
	Sum	holed	pr 1	- one	(\$ /877,741))
Text					Dollars	

After Award of Contract, the District will determine whether to proceed with the work defined by Alternate Prices. The Construction Contract will be executed based on Base Price plus the sum of District chosen Alternate Prices.

Additive Alternate Price 1: Removal of 3 Existing Portable Building

Complete utility disconnection and removal of 3 existing portable buildings identified at job walk.

Inventyning Museuf Sun highert fruits - eng 29,729)

Text

Dollars

Total Proposal

Sum of Base Bid plus Alternate Prices.

Basis of Selection

Amount:

one million nine higher sunny 1 1,907,470

frun higher Sunty 1 (\$ 200)

Text

Dollars

This amount includes all allowances and contingency funds identified in the Agreement form or other documents in the bid package.

The following unit prices will **not** be utilized as a basis for selection of the lowest responsive bid. These unit prices may be utilized by District – at District's **option** to determine a

If written notice of the Award of Contract is mailed, faxed, or delivered to the undersigned at any time before this bid is withdrawn, the undersigned shall, within ten (10) days after the date of such mailing, faxing, or delivering of such notice, execute and deliver an agreement in the form of agreement present in these Contract Documents and give Performance and Payment Bonds in accordance with the specifications and bid as accepted.

The undersigned hereby designates as the office to which such Notice of Award of Contract may be mailed, faxed, or delivered:

Jaima guerraco.com	
Our Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance is placed with: Executive Rosk Ins.	
Our Workers' Compensation Insurance is placed with: Federal Insurance Co-	

Circular letters, bulletins, addenda, etc., bound with the specifications or issued during the time of bidding are included in the bid, and, in Completing the Contract, they are to become a part thereof.

Addenda

The following individual acknowledges receipt of all Addenda. A list of published Addenda is available from the Architect. All Addenda shall be reviewed and acknowledges for Proposal to be considered responsive.

Addenda Received:

				Initials	
Addendum	l Dat				
Addendum	Z Dat	te 11/18	118		
Addendum	Dat	te	•		
Addendum	Dat	te		P-100-200-00-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-	
Addendum	Dat	te			
Addendum	Date	e		Company of the last of the las	
Addendum	Date	e			
THE TRANSPORT THE REAL PROPERTY WITH THE PROPERTY WAS THE					
	Bidder	r (Signature)			

This bid may be withdrawn at any time prior to the scheduled time for the opening of bids or any authorized postponement thereof.

A bidder shall not submit a bid unless the bidder's California contractor's license number appears clearly on the bid, the license expiration date and class are stated, and the bid contains a statement that the representations made therein are made under penalty of perjury. Any bid submitted by a contractor who is not licensed pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 7028.15 shall be considered nonresponsive and shall be rejected. Any bid not containing the above information may be considered nonresponsive and may be rejected

Each bid must give the full business address of the bidder and be signed by bidder with bidder's usual signature. Bids by partnerships must furnish the full name of all partners and must be signed in the partnership name by a general partner with authority to bind the partnership in such matters, followed by the signature and designation of the person signing. The name of the person signing shall also be typed or printed below the signature. Bids by corporations must be signed with the legal name of the corporation, followed by the name of the state of incorporation and by the signature and designation of the chairman of the board, president or any vice president, and then followed by a second signature by the secretary, assistant secretary, the chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. All persons signing must be authorized to bind the corporation in the matter. The name of each person signing shall also be typed or printed below the signature. Satisfactory evidence of the authority of the officer signing on behalf of a corporation shall be furnished.

The undersigned bidder declares that this Proposal is not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization or corporation; that the proposal is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the undersigned bidder has not directly or indirectly induced, solicited, colluded, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham proposal or to refrain from bidding; that the undersigned bidder has not directly or indirectly sought by agreement, communication or conference with anyone else to fix his bid price or the bid price of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the Owner or anyone interested in this proposal as principals are those named herein; that all statements named in this proposal are true, that the undersigned bidder has not directly or indirectly submitted his bid price or any breakdown thereof or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any other person, partnership, corporation, or association, except to such person or persons as have a direct financial interest in the bidder's general business.

In accordance with California Contractor licensing procedures, the prime contractor shall possess the required valid contractor's license at the time of contract award.

Bidder (Signature)

Proposal Security		
Cashier's Check or Certified Check or bidder's bond drawn payable to the order of the	ne Santa Cruz City	School
District in the sum of		
Illies my harly sum 120	(\$)
Text Text I Text I Text Text Text Text Text Text Text Text	1,907	6/70
Text	Dollars	

In the amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the proposal bid, as required by Instructions To Bidders, is enclosed.

The undersigned agrees that the bid amount stated shall remain valid for a period as defined in Section 00 10 00 from the bid opening date. All bid documents shall be retained until the contract has been awarded or until all bids have been rejected.

If awarded the Contract the undersigned hereby agrees to commence work within a maximum of ten (10) days after execution of the contract unless defined elsewhere in the Instructions to Bidders or the Contract Documents.

Required Documents

This Proposal is not valid unless accompanied by the documents defined in Instructions to Bidders section 00 20 00 and required documents section 00 20 01.

Execution

The undersigned has examined the location of the proposed work and is familiar with the local conditions at the place where the work is to be performed and has carefully examined the plans and specifications and acknowledges their sufficiency for purposes of completing this proposal.

Signed		
Print	JAIME GUERRA	
Company Name	Guerra Constructions array)
Address	984 Memores Dr. Sunta Clara 9	5050
Contractor's License Number	915544	
Class and Date of Expiration	X/B 5/3/23	
Public Works Contractor DIR Registration Number	1000000330	
Phone Number for Verification of Authority	408.279.2027 ext22	
Dated	11/22/22	
Bidder (Signature)		
	End of Section	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	e of California nty of	Santa Clara	,)		
On _	Novemebe	22,2022	_ before me,	Kristin Mejia, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)		
pers	onally appear	ed Jaime Gue	erra			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing						
para	graph is true	and correct.	JURY under t	the laws of the State of California that the foreg	oing	
ITIW	NESS my han	d and official sea	al.	K. MEJIA Notary Public - Californic Santa Clara County Commission # 2392895 My Comm. Expires Feb 5, 20	NA T	
Sign	ature	-		_ (Seal)		

Bid Bond

This document must be executed and submitted with the bid.

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Guerra Construction Group	_as Principal and	Company	_as Surety, are hereby
	held and firmly bound unto Santa Cruz Cit (\$_10%) for paymen			
*of the Total Amoun	and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, exibid The condition of the above obligation is succertain bid, attached hereto and hereby m	ecutors, administrat uch that whereas the nade a part hereof, t	ors, successors ar Principal has sub o enter into a Con	nd assigns. mitted to the Owner a stract in writing for the
	construction of, Gault Elementary School NOW, THEREFORE,	Site Package in stric	t accordance with	Contract Documents.
	a.lf said bid shall be rejected, or, in the alt	ernative;		

N/A

Bond Number:

b. If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall execute and deliver a contract in the form of agreement attached hereto and shall execute and deliver Performance and Payment Bonds in the forms attached hereto (all properly completed in accordance with said bid), and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid;

Then this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in full force and effect, it being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all default of the Principal hereunder shall be the amount of this obligation as herein stated.

Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract on the call for bids, or to the Work to be performed hereunder, or the specifications accompanying the same, shall in any way affect its obligation under this bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of said Contract or the call for bids, or to the Work, or to the specifications.

{\$R677004} Section 00 -40-01
Bid Bond

instrument under several seals this party being hereto affixed and
t to authority of its governing body. Guerra Construction Group
Oderia Constituction Group
Principal James Grana
984 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95050
(Business Address)
The Gray Insurance Company
(Corporate Surety)
Brittany Kavan Attorney-in-Fact
ousand, the total amount of

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is

attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County of Alameda)	
On November 18,2022 before me,	T. Le, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by I person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the p	dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	T. LE Notary Public - California San Francisco County Commission # 2336281 My Comm. Expires Nov 19, 2024 (Seal)
	(Ocal)

THE GRAY INSURANCE COMPANY THE GRAY CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Bond Number: N/A Principal: Guerra Construction Group

Project: Gault Elementary School Site Package

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT The Gray Insurance Company and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company, corporations duly organized and existing under the laws of Louisiana, and having their principal offices in Metairic. Louisiana, do hereby make, constitute, and appoint: Betty L. Tolentino, Janet C. Rojo, Virginia L. Black, Kevin Re, Robert P. Wrixon, Maureen O'Connell, M. Moody, Susan Hecker, R.A. Bass, Julia Ortega, Gillian Bhaskaran, Brittany Kavan, Susan M. Exline, Thuyduong Le, Misty R. Hemje, and K. Zerounian of San Francisco, California jointly and severally on behalf of each of the Companies named above its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its deed, bonds, or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, as surety, contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the amount of \$15,000,000,000.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of both The Gray Insurance Company and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company at meetings duly called and held on the 26th day of June. 2003.

"RESOLVED, that the President. Executive Vice President, any Vice President, or the Secretary be and each or any of them hereby is authorized to execute a power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Company bonds, undertakings, and all contracts of surety, and that each or any of them is hereby authorized to attest to the execution of such Power of Attorney, and to attach the seal of the Company; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Company now and in the future when so affixed with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Gray Insurance Company and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company have caused their official seals to be hereinto affixed, and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this 28th day of October, 2021.

SEAL S By:

Michael T. Gray President The Gray Insurance Company Cullen S. Piske
President
The Gray Casualty & Surety Company



State of Louisiana

S

Parish of Jefferson

On this 28th day of October, 2021, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael T. Gray, President of The Gray Insurance Company, and Cullen S. Piske, President of The Gray Casualty & Surety Company, personally known to me, being duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney and affixed the seals of the companies as officers of, and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed, of their companies.



Leigh Anne Henican Notary Public Notary ID No. 92653 Orleans Parish, Louisiana

Leigh Anne Henican

Notary Public, Parish of Orleans State of Louisiana My Commission is for Life

I. Mark S. Manguno, Secretary of The Gray Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney given by the companies, which is still in full force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Company this 18th day of November , 2022 .

Mark Manguns

I, Leigh Anne Henican, Secretary of The Gray Casualty & Surety Company, do hereby certify that the above and forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney given by the companies, which is still in full force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seals of the Company this 18th day of November 2022

Leigh Hime Henrican





Non-Collusion Declaration

This document must be executed and submitted with the bid.

Owner: Santa Cruz City Schools

Contract: Gault Elementary School, New Modular Classroom Building Site Package

The undersigned declares:

I am the Prasident of Constitution, the party making the foregoing bid.

The bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation. The bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. The bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid. The bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or to refrain from bidding. The bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder. All statements contained in the bid are true. The bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid, and has not paid, and will not pay, any person or entity for such purpose.

Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represents that he or she has full power to execute, and does execute, this declaration on behalf of the bidder.

Signature

Print Name

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	e of California nty ofSanta Clara)		
On_	Novemeber 22,2022	before me, _	Kristin Mejia, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)	
pers	onally appeared Jaime Gu	Jerra		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
ITIW	NESS my hand and official se	eal.	K. MEJIA Notary Public - California Santa Clara County ### ### #############################	I VRN PACE
Signa	ature	\	Commission # 2392895 My Comm. Expires Feb 5, 2026 (Seal)	

Section 00 50 01

Sufficient Funds Declaration

Labor Code section 2810

This document must be executed and submitted with the bid.

Owner: Santa Cruz City Schools

Contract: New Modular Classroom Building Site Package

Project,	I, AIME (7MWA, do anies this Declaration, and that su ame of entity) to comply with all I including payment of prevailing w	ocal, state or fed age, and that	eral labor laws or regulat	ions during the		(616)
comply	with the provisions of Labor Code	section 2810(d) i	f awarded the Contract.			
true and	I declare under penalty of perjury correct and executed on///2	vunder the laws ₹2_20₹3 at\$	of the State of California to an including [city], and a clara.	hat the forego [state].	ing is	
Date:	ulzzka			-		
		Print Name:	Signature			
		Print Title:	Drugichent	-		

Workers' Compensation Certificate

This document must be executed and submitted with the bid

Labor Code Section 3700, in relevant part, provides:

"Every employer except the state shall secure the payment of compensation in one or more of the following ways:

- (a) By being insured against liability to pay compensation in one or more insurers duly authorized to write compensation insurance in this state.
- (b) By securing from the Director of Industrial Relations a certificate of consent to self-insure either as an individual employer or as one employer in a group of employers. Said certificate may be given upon furnishing proof satisfactory to the Director of Industrial Relations of ability to self-insure and to pay any compensation that may become due to his or her employees, ... "

I am aware of the provisions of the Labor Code Section 3700 which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this contract. I shall supply the Owner with certificates of insurance evidencing that Workers' Compensation Insurance is in effect and providing that the Owner will receive thirty (30) days' notice of cancellation.

Signature

Jame Guerra

Guerra

Jame Guerra

Date

(In accordance with Article 5 (commencing at Section 1860], Chapter 1, Part 7, Division 2 of the Labor Code, the above certificate must be signed and filed with the awarding body prior to performing any work under the contract.)

Roofing Certification

Public Contract Code Section 3006(a) and (b)
This document must be executed and submitted with the bid

Owner: Santa Cruz City Schools Guewa Canst.
I, JAME GURNA [name], Graf [name of employer], certify that I have not offered, given , or agreed to give, received, accepted, or agreed to accept, any gift, contribution,
have not offered given or agreed to give received accorded or agreed to give received accorded to accord to accord any gift contribution
or any financial incentive whatsoever to or from any person in connection with the roof project contract.
As used in this certification, "person" means any natural person, business, partnership, corporation,
union, committee, club, or other organization, entity, or group of individuals. Furthermore I
JAIME Grund [name],
throughout the duration of the contract, I will not have, any financial relationship in connection with the
performance of this contract with any architect, engineer, roofing, consultant, materials manufacturer,
distributor, or vendor that is not disclosed below.
I, Marie Guern [name], [name of employer], have the following financial relationships, with an architect, engineer, roofing consultant, materials manufactures.
financial relationships, with an architect, engineer, roofing consultant, materials manufacturer,
distributor, or vendor, or other person in connection with the following roof project contract:
NA
1-11
[name and address of building, contract date and number]
[name and address of building, contract date and number]
[name and address of building, contract date and number]
[name and address of building, contract date and number]
I certify that to the best of my knowledge, the contents of this disclosure are true, or are believed
to be true.
Signature
JAME CHERRA
Print Name
Gurra Const. Grp.
Print Name of Employer
Print Name Coura Const. Grp. Print Name of Employer 11/12/22
Date

Fingerprinting Notice and Acknowledgement

Education Code Section 45125.2(a)

This document must be executed and submitted with the bid.

Business entities entering into contracts with the Owner for the construction, reconstruction, rehabilitation or repair of a facility must comply with Education Code section 45125.2, and if such an entity is not compliant with Section 45125.2, then it must comply with Section 45125.1. Such entities are responsible for ensuring full compliance with the law and should therefore review all applicable statutes and regulations. The following information is provided simply to assist you with compliance with the law:

- 1. The Owner has determined that your employee(s), or you as a sole proprietor, will have more than limited contact with students, therefore the law requires that you must use one or more of the following methods to ensure the safety of pupils (Education Code §45125.2(a)):
 - a. Install a physical barrier at the worksite to limit contact with pupils.
 - b. If you are not a sole proprietorship, have one of your employees, whom the Department of Justice has ascertained has not been convicted of a violent or serious felony (see Attachment A to this Notice and Acknowledgement), continually monitor and supervise all of your employees. For the Department of Justice to so ascertain, your employee may submit fingerprints to the Department of Justice pursuant to Education Code section 45125.1(a).
 - c. Arrange, with Owner's approval, for surveillance of your employees by Owner's personnel.
 Prior to commencing the Work, you shall submit the Independent Contractor Student Contact
 Form (see Attachment B to this Notice and Acknowledgement) to the Owner, which will indicate which of the above methods you will use.
- 2. If you are providing services in an emergency or exceptional situation, you are not required to comply with Education Code section 45125.2, above. An "emergency or exceptional" situation is one in which pupil health or safety is endangered or when repairs are needed to make a facility safe and habitable. Owner shall determine whether an emergency or exceptional situation exists. (Education Code §45125.2(d).)
- 3. If you use one or more of the three methods in Section 1 (above), you are not required to comply with Education Code section 45125.1. (Education Code §45125.2(b).)

I have read the foregoing and agree to comply with the requirements of Education Code §§ 45125.1 and 45125.2 as applicable.

11/22/22	
Dated	Signature
Jame Guerra	President
Name	Title

Attachment

Under Education Code section 45125.1, no employee of a contractor or subcontractor who has been convicted of or has criminal proceedings pending for a violent or serious felony may come into contact with any student. A violent felony is any felony listed in subdivision (c) of Section 667.5 of the Penal Code. Those felonies are presently defined as:

1 Murder or voluntary manslaughter. 2 Mayhem. 3 Rape as defined in paragraph (2) or (6) of subdivision (a) of Section 261 or paragraph (1) or (4) of subdivision (a) of Section 262. 4 Sodomy as defined in subdivision (c) or (d) of Section 286. Oral copulation as defined in subdivision (c) or (d) of Section 288a. 5 6 Lewd or lascivious act as defined in subdivision (a) or (b) of Section 288 7 Any felony punishable by death or imprisonment in the state prison for life. Any felony in which the defendant inflicts great bodily injury on any person other than an accomplice 8 which has been charged and proved as provided for in Section 12022.7, 12022.8, or 12022.9 on or after July 1, 1977, or as specified prior to July 1, 1977, in Sections 213, 264, and 461, or any felony in which the defendant uses a firearm which use has been charged and proved as provided in subdivision (a) of Section 12022.3, or Section 12022.5 or 12022.55. 9 Any robbery. 10 Arson, in violation of subdivision (a) or (b) of Section 451 11 Sexual penetration as defined in subdivision (a) or (j) of Section 289. 12 Attempted murder. 13 A violation of Section 18745, 18750, or 18755 14 Kidnapping. 15 Assault with the intent to commit a specified felony, in violation of Section 220. 16 Continuous sexual abuse of a child, in violation of Section 288.5. Carjacking, as defined in subdivision (a) of Section 215. 17 Rape, spousal rape, or sexual penetration, in concert, in violation of Section 264.1. 18 19 Extortion, as defined in Section 518, which would constitute a felony violation of Section 186.22 of the Penal Code.

Threats to victims or witnesses, as defined in Section 136.1, which would constitute a felony violation of

20

Section 186.22 of the Penal Code.

- Any burglary of the first degree, as defined in subdivision (a) of Section 460, wherein it is charged and proved that another person, other than an accomplice, was present in the residence during the commission of the burglary.
- 22 Any violation of Section 12022.53.
- A violation of subdivision (b) or (c) of Section 11418.

A serious felony is any felony listed in subdivision (c) Section 1192.7 of the Penal Code. Those felonies are presently defined as: 1 Murder or voluntary manslaughter. 2 Mayhem. 3 Rape Sodomy by force, violence, duress, menace, threat of great bodily injury, or fear of immediate and 4 unlawful bodily injury on the victim or another person; 5 Oral copulation by force, violence, duress, menace, threat of great bodily injury, or fear of immediate and unlawful bodily injury on the victim or another person; 6 Lewd or lascivious act on a child under the age of 14 years: 7 Any felony punishable by death or imprisonment in the state prison for life; 8 Any felony in which the defendant personally inflicts great bodily injury on any person, other than an accomplice, or any felony in which the defendant personally uses a firearm; 9 Attempted murder; 10 Assault with intent to commit rape, or robbery; 11 Assault with a deadly weapon or instrument on a peace officer; 12 Assault by a life prisoner on a non-inmate; Assault with a deadly weapon by an inmate; 13 14

20 Kidnapping;

Arson;

15

16

17

18

- 12 Holding of a hostage by a person confined in a state prison;
- 22 Attempt to commit a felony punishable by death or imprisonment in the state prison for life;

Exploding a destructive device or any explosive causing bodily injury, great bodily injury, or mayhem;

23 Any felony in which the defendant personally used a dangerous or deadly weapon;

Exploding a destructive device or any explosive with intent to injure;

Exploding a destructive device or any explosive with intent to murder;

heroin, cocaine, phencyclidine (PCP), or any methamphetamine-related drug, as described in paragraph (2) of subdivision (d) of Section 11055 of the Health and Safety Code, or any of the precursors of methamphetamines, as described in subparagraph (A) of paragraph (1) of subdivision (f) of Section 11055 or subdivision (a) of Section 11100 of the Health and Safety Code; Any violation of subdivision (a) of Section 289 where the act is accomplished against the victim's will by 25 force, violence, duress, menace, or fear of immediate and unlawful bodily injury on the victim or another person; Grand theft involving a firearm; 26 27 carjacking; 28 any felony offense, which would also constitute a felony violation of Section 186.22: 29 assault with the intent to commit mayhem, rape, sodomy, or oral copulation, in violation of Section 220; 30 throwing acid or flammable substances, in violation of Section 244: 31 assault with a deadly weapon, firearm, machine gun, assault weapon, or semiautomatic firearm or assault on a peace officer or firefighter, in violation of Section 245; 32 assault with a deadly weapon against a public transit employee, custodial officer, or school employee, in violation of Sections 245.2, 245.3, or 245.5; 33 discharge of a firearm at an inhabited dwelling, vehicle, or aircraft, in violation of Section 246; commission of rape or sexual penetration in concert with another person, in violation of Section 264.1; 34 35

continuous sexual abuse of a child, in violation of Section 288.5;

intimidation of victims or witnesses, in violation of Section 136.1;

a violation of subdivision (b) or (c) of Section 11418; and

criminal threats, in violation of Section 422;

any violation of Section 12022.53;

shooting from a vehicle, in violation of subdivision (c) or (d) of Section 26100;

any attempt to commit a crime listed in this subdivision other than an assault;

Selling, furnishing, administering, giving, or offering to sell, furnish, administer, or give to a minor any

any conspiracy to commit an offense described in this subdivision. 42

36

37

38

39

40

41

24

Attachment B

	Firm Name		And Andrews Grand
Supervisor	/Foreman Name	Pete Can	Confraction Grand Clas / Victor Sanchez
Start Date:		TBN	
Completion	n Date:	TBD	
Location of	f Work	TBD	
Hours of W	/ork	TBD	——————————————————————————————————————
Length of T	Time on Grounds	Vancie	
Number of	Employees on the Job	VARI	25
ensure stud	I am not a sole proprie	te installed at the wo	orksite to limit contact with pupils. loyees will be continually monitored and supervised by nvicted of a violent or serious felony.
	Date of DOJ verification of a violent or serious f		nployee has not been convicted
	Name of employee who verification information		the Department of Justice
			by Owner's personnel. (intitial)
i deciare ur		at the foregoing is tr	ue and correct to the best of my knowledge.
	11/22/22		
Dated			Signature JAME GNERRA Typed Name President
			President
			Title Gruvry Const. Grp.
			Contractor

Section 00 50 05

Iran Contracting Act Compliance Affidavit

California Public Contract Code Sections 2200-2208

This document must be executed and submitted with the bid.

As required by Public Contract Code ("PCC") section 2204 for contracts of \$1,000,000 or more, please insert bidder's or financial institution's name and Federal ID Number (if available) and complete one of the options below. Please note that California law establishes penalties for providing false certifications, including civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the amount of the contract for which the false certification was made; contract termination; and three-year ineligibility to bid on contracts. (PCC §2205.) WOMEN, LIFE, FREEDOM.

Option 1: Certification

I, the official named below, certify I am duly authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the bidder/financial institution identified below, and the bidder/financial institution identified below is not on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by California Department of General Services ("DGS") and is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person/bidder, for 45 days or more, if that other person/bidder will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS. (PCC §2204(a).)

Guerra Const. Grand	263472626
Bidder Name / Financial Institution (Printed)	Federal Id Number (or N/A)
	The state of the s
BY (Authorized Signature)(
JAIME GUERRA	
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	Santa Clara, CA
Date Executed	Executed In
OPTION 2 – EXEMPTION OPTION	
Pursuant to Public Contract Code sections 2203(c) and	(d), a public entity may permit a bidder/financial
institution engaged in investment activities in Iran, on	
submit a proposal for, or enters into or renews, a cont	
exemption from the certification requirement under t	
below, and attach documentation demonstrating the	
Bidder Name / Financial Institution (Printed)	Federal Id Number (or N/A)
BY (Authorized Signature)(
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	Date Executed

End of Section
This page intentionally left blank

Drug free Workplace Certification

Government Code Sections 8350 et seg

This document must be executed and submitted with the bid

The Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 (Government Code sections 8350 et seq.) requires that every person or organization awarded a contract or grant for the procurement of any property or services from any State agency must certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing certain specified acts. In addition, the Act provides that each contract awarded by a State agency may be subject to suspension of payments or termination of the contract, or both, and the contractor may be subject to debarment from future contracting if the state agency determines that specified acts have occurred.

Pursuant to Government Code Section 8355, every person or organization awarded a contract or grant from a State agency shall certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing all of the following:

- (a) Publishing a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensation, possession or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the person's or organization's workplace and specifying actions which will be taken against employees for violations of the prohibition.
- (b) Establishing a drug-free awareness program to inform employees about all of the following:
 - (1) The dangers of drug abuse in the workplace.
 - (2) The person's or organization's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace.
 - (3) The availability of drug counseling, rehabilitation and employee-assistance programs.
 - (4) The penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse Violations.
- (c) Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract or grant be given a copy of the statement required by subdivision (a) and that, as a condition of employment on the contract or grant, the employee agrees to abide by the terms of the statement.

I, the undersigned, agree to fulfill the terms and requirements of Government Code Section 8355 listed above and will publish a statement notifying employees concerning (a) the prohibition of controlled substance at the workplace, (b) establishing a drug-free awareness program, and (c) requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract or grant be given a copy of the statement required by Section 8355(a) and requiring that the employee agree to abide by the terms of that statement.

I also understand that if the Owner determines that I have either (a) made a false certification herein, or (b) violated this certification by failing to carry out the requirements of Section 8355, that the contract or grant awarded herein is subject to suspension of payments, termination, or both. I further understand that should I violate the terms of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990, I may be subject to debarment in accordance with the requirements of Section 8350 et seq.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the provisions of Government Code Section 8350 et seq. and hereby certify that I will adhere to the requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990.

Guerra	Const.	Girp.		
Name of Contractor				
1				
Signature				
JAIME	Guma			uhzlzz
Print Name			Date	

(SR676946)

Section 00 50 07

DVBE Participation Goal Certification

Per California Education Code. §17076.11

This document must be executed and submitted with the bid.

Option 1
CERTIFICATION OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT TO REACH 3% DISABLED VETERAN BUSINESS ENTERPRISES PARTICIPATION
reach a 3% disabled Veteran Business Enterprise participation in this Project.
The following steps have been taken as part of this Good Faith Effort.
 Contact was made with the District to identify DVBE's Contact was made with other state agencies with local DVBE organizations to identify DVBE's Advertising was published in trade papers focusing on DVBE's Invitations to bid were submitted to potential DVBE contractors and available DVBE's were considered.
Contractor (Name of firm) Annie Guewa Pres. Printed name and Title of Authorized Representative
Printed name and Title of Authorized Representative
Signature of Authorized Representative
Signature of Authorized Representative
Option 2
PARTICIPATION GOAL CERTIFICATION
As an alternative to indicating that a Good Faith Effort has been made, ("Contractor") hereby certifies that the 3% goal for DVBE participation will be met on this project. Documentation supporting this assertion as indicated on the following page will be provided to the District prior to release of final project payment.
Contractor (Name of firm)
Printed name and Title of Authorized Representative

Signature of Authorized Representative

Option 2 (continued)

PARTICIPATION GOAL DOCUMENTATION

Required at completion of Project, Prior to release of final Payment

The following Contractors are state	e certified DVBE's and participated in thi	s project to the extent listed below
Contractor	Subcontract Amount	
		•
Total DVBE Participation		
Total Contract Amount		
DVBE Participation Percentage		
	prrect representation of the Actual Disab	oled Veteran's Business Enterprise
Participation on this Project.		
Course Court.	Commo	
Contractor (Name of firm)		
Mine (Jueva	Phres.	
Printed name and Title of Authorized F	Representative	
Signature of Authorized Representativ	e	,
11/22/22		

End of Section

Date

PRIME BIDDER CERTIFICATION OF DISABLED VETERAN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PARTICIPATION

To be completed by the Prime Bidder

PAGE 1 OF 2

PAGE 1 OF 2

PART I – IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION				
BIDDER'S NAME	BUSINESS ADDRESS C. 1. 1/200	TELEPHONE NUMBER		
Current A. 1 C	Santa Clara			
Guewa Const. borns	For Memonixor 95050	408-279-2027		
SCHOOL DISTRICT	COUNTY	APPLICATION NO.		
Sunta Con 2 City School Dist.	Santa Clara			
7511	Japan Court			

PART II – METHOD OF COMPLIANCE WITH DVBE PARTICIPATION GOALS – Include this form and any other applicable documents listed in this table with your bid/proposal. Read the three columns in the table below as sentences from left to right. Check the appropriate box to indicate your method of committing the contract dollar amount.

NOTE: Architectural, engineering, environmental, land surveying or construction management firms must indicate their method of compliance by marking the appropriate box A, B, C, or D after selection by the District and before the contract is signed.

YOUR BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	AND YOU	AND YOU
A. □ is Disabled Veteran owned and your forces, will perform at least 3 percent of this contract	will include a copy of your DVBE letter from the Office of Small Business and Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise Services (OSDS).	
B. □ is Disabled Veteran owned but is unable to perform the 3 percent of this contract with your forces	will use DVBE subcontractors/ suppliers to bring the contract participation to at least 3 percent	will include a copy of each DVBE's letter from OSDS (including yours, if applicable).
C. □ is not Disabled Veteran owned	will use DVBE subcontractors/ suppliers for at least 3 percent of this contract	
D. A is unable to meet the required participation goals	will complete a Good Faith Effort to obtain DVBE participation	will include the Prime Bidder's Good Faith Effort Worksheet.

Note: An Office of Small Business and Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise Services (OSDS) letter must be attached for each DVBE participating in the contract. The DVBE letter is obtained by application through the OSDS and must be provided at the time of bid opening. If the letter is not provided, the bid may be deemed nonresponsive and may be ineligible for award of the contract.

Continued on reverse side

PART III – DVBE DOLLAR PARTICIPATION OF BID/PROPOSAL – Architectural, engineering, environmental, land surveying or construction management firms complete this part after selection by the district and before the contract is signed.

Show deductive alternate(s) in parenthesis. For more alternates/base bids, use a separate page to show items.

- A. If your business enterprise is a DVBE, list in the appropriate column the total dollar amount of your bid to be performed by your own participation.

 D. Enter the dollar amount of the bid/proposal to be performed by non-DVBE firms. Note: This line is the sum of the prime and subcontractor(s) non-DVBE dollar participation.
- B. List all your DVBE subcontractors/suppliers. Enter in the appropriate column the dollar amount for each of your subcontractors/suppliers.

 E. Enter the sum of the column total properties.
- C. Enter the total of Lines A and B for each column.

Enter the sum of the column totals from Line C and Line D. Note: Please be aware that the final determination of DVBE compliance is made based on the contract amount resulting from the district's acceptance or rejection of alternates.

	BASE BID/PROPOSAL	ALTERNATE #1	ALTERNATE #2	ALTERNATE #3 OR BASE BID B	ALTERNATE #4 OR BASE BID C	ALTERNATE #5 (Modernization or Reconstruction Only)
A. Prime Bidder, if DVBE (own participation)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
B. DVBE Subcontractor or Supplier						
1.						
2.						
3.						
4.						
C. Subtotal (A & B)						
D. Non-DVBE	800,000					
E. Total Bid	1,807,470					

{SR676880}

PRIME BIDDER GOOD FAITH EFFORT WORKSHEET

BIDDER'S NAME Grueva Const. Emp.	BUSINESS ADDRESS Sunta GRY MIMMUN X Ox. Clerra	CONTACT PERSON JAIME GUINA
TELEPHONE NUMBER 400-279-2027	OWNER Juline Gulm	Sawker Clara

This worksheet is to be used to assist the Prime Bidder in meeting the 3% DVBE participation goal

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:

This worksheet is to be used to assist you in meeting the 3 percent DVBE participation goal. If specific information is not provided for Parts I through III, you do not meet the test of the "Good Faith Effort" and cannot so certify. If you are qualifying based on a "Good Faith Effort" you must include this form with your bid/proposal to the Owner.

PART I - CONTACTS

To identify DVBE subcontractors/suppliers for participation in your bid/proposal, contact must be made with each of the following categories. It is recommended that you contact several DVBE organizations.

CATEGORY	TELEPHONE	DATE	DEDGON
CATEGORI	NUMBER	DATE CONTACTED	PERSON CONTACTED
1. Owner			WA
Office of Small Business and Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise Services (OSDS). OSDS provides assistance locating DVBE's at https://caleprocure.ca.gov/pages/PublicSearch/suppliersearch.aspx	(916) 375-4940		J/A
			,
3. DVBE Organizations (<i>List</i>):			
Santovo Transport	831.768 9799	11/3, 11/10, 11/17	VM.
Comminant Consonte	925:242:2133	11/3/11/10/11/17	No gusura / M.
		11/22	
59 Engineering	415.46le.4680	11/3/11/10/11/17	Sonny Flad
Safely & Shipmy Services	559.451.102	11/3,11/10,11/17	James Malley
,	,		
4. Write "recorded message" in this column, if applicable.			

{SR676883}

PAGE 1 OF 2

PART II – ADVERTISEMENTS You must make at least two (2) advertisements, one (1) in a paper that focuses on DVBE and one (1) in a trade paper. Advertisements should be published at least 14 days prior to bid/proposal opening; if you cannot advertise 14 days prior, advertise as soon as possible and provide an explanation. (Advertisements must be published in time to allow for a reasonable response). Advertisements must include that your firm is seeking DVBE participation, the project name and location, your firm's name, your firm's contact person, and phone number.

	Attach copies of advertisemen	ts to th	is form	<i>1</i> .		
FOCUS/TRA	DE PAPER NAME			CHECK ONE	DATE OF ADVE	RTISEMENT
Summa Clares Butch's	hochage)	×	11/3-	
		-			+	
PART III – DVBE SOLICITATIONS L complete the remainder of this section DVBE solicitations, please use a sepa	ı (read the three columns as a sentenc	at were	e invited left to 1	d to bid. Use right). If you	the following instru	ections to ce to list
IF THE DVBE	THEN			AND		
Was selected to participate	Check "yes" in the "SELECTED" co the applicable dollar amount in P Prime Bidder Certification			Include a c from OSDS	opy of their DVBE le S.	etter
Was not selected to participate	Check "no" in the "SELECTED"	colum	ın		in the "REASON ECTED" column.	
Did not respond to your solicitation	Check the "NO RESPONSE" col	umn				
		SELE	CTED			
DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS F	ENTERPRISES CONTACTED	YES	NO		NOT SELECTED must be completed	NO RESPONSE
Suntered Trucky			X			×
Suntard Trucky Comment Con SC7 Faminee	crite		4	-		4
567 Faminee	ny		4	100	BUSY	7
Safety & String	Services			tovi	MI Small	~
			_			
Please be aware that certification of the both sides of this form. A copy of this form.	IMPORTANT NOT the "Good Faith Effort" may only form must be retained by you and ma	be m	ade if	you fully c o a future au	omplete Parts I, I dit.	I, and III on
JAME GULV	Certin	v that	I am th	e bidder's Cl	nief Executive	
Officer and that I have made a diligent ef his certification, I am aware of Section 1 naking false claims.	fort to ascertain the facts with regain 2650 et seq. of the Government Co	d to th de prov	e repre viding 1	sentations m for the impos	sition of treble dam	ages for
100					11/22/	22
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER				DAT		

Application ID: 416649

Status: SUBMITTED Created: 11/22/2022 06:38 AM

Contractor Information

Company Name: Guerra Construction Group

Address: 984 Memorex Drive Santa Clara CA 95050, [Enter City], CA, 00000

Full Name: Jaime Guerra Phone Number: 408-279-2027 Fax Number: 408-279-2044

Email: jaime@guerraco.com

Company I	-	is	t	0	۲۱	/
-----------	---	----	---	---	----	---

0	Yes	③	No	Has there been any change of more than 10 percent in ownership of the firm at any time during the last three years? Note: A corporation whose shares are publicly traded is not required to answer this question.
0	Yes	③	No	Is the firm a subsidiary, parent, holding company or affiliate of another construction firm?
(3)	Yes	0	No	Are any corporate officers, partners or members connected to any other construction firms?
				Provide explanation NOTE: Include information about other firms if an owner,

partner or officer of your firm holds a similar position in another firm: Jaime Guerra has operated Santa Clara Construction & Engineering, Inc. Since 2005.

State your firm's gross revenues for each of the last three years. If your firm has not been in business for three years, enter \$0 for the gross revenue amount of prior years. Press the ADD button to add revenues for each year.

Gross Revenues

2019	\$18,601,919
2020	\$16,539,790
2021	\$18,657,302

How many years has your organization been in business in California as a contractor under your present business name and license number? **6+ years**

Yes No Is your firm currently the debtor in a bankruptcy case? If so, please upload a copy of the bankruptcy petition, showing the case number, and the date on which the petition

was nieu

Yes No Was your firm in bankruptcy at any time during the last five years? if so, please upload a copy of the bankruptcy petition, showing the case number and the date on which the petition was filed, and please attach a copy of the Bankruptcy Court's discharge order,

Bankruptcy Petition and Discharge Orders

Licenses

If any of your firm's license(s) are held in the name of a corporation, partnership, or limited liability company, list below the names of the qualifying individual(s) listed on the CSLB records who meet(s) the experience and examination requirements for each license **Guerra Construction Group**

Corporation

Jaime Guerra- President

O	res	(9)	NO	Has your firm changed names or license number in the past five years?
③	Yes	0	No	Has any owner, partner, member or (for corporations or limited liability companies) officer of your firm operated a construction firm under any other name in the last five years?

Provide explanation, including the reason for the change: Jaime Guerra has operated Santa Clara Construction & Engineering, Inc. Since 2005.

Project History

Provide the information requested below for the six largest public works projects for an educational institution and three largest private works of improvement on which you have completed your scope of work in the last five years. If you do not have six projects in education, list those first then all other public works. 'Largest' means highest contract dollar value, including change orders. Names and references must be current and verifiable. Only list projects your firm performed as the general contractor in charge of all trades for the construction of a building. Provide email addresses for all references. Press the ADD PROJECT button to add detailed information about each relevant project your company has worked on. If you are a M/E/P contractor, list your largest projects in both categories.

State your firm's gross revenues for each of the last three years. If your firm has not been in business for three years, enter

\$0 for the gross revenue amount of prior years. Press the ADD button to add revenues for each year.

Projects

Project Name: Cherry Chase ES - Kindergarten Classrooms

Project Type: Public Education Location: Sunnyvale, CA 94085 Owner: Sunnyvale School District

Owner Contact (Name and Current Phone #): Brandt Burns 408-522-8200

Owner Contact Émail: brandt.burns@sesd.org Architect or Engineer: AEDIS Architecture

Architect or Engineer Contact (Name and Current Phone #): Kris Shien 408-264-2000

Architect or Engineer Contact Email: kshien@aedisarchitects.com

Construction Manager: AEDIS Architecture

Construction Manager Contact (Name and Current Phone #): Kris Shien 408-264-2000

Construction Manager Contact Email: kshien@aedisarchitects.com

Description of Project, Scope of Work Performed: Demolition of existing kindergarten wing, over-excavation and recompaction of soils for new concrete foundations for new classrooms. Scope included underground, electrical, low voltage, playground installation, shade structure, fencing, landscaping, decorative striping, paving, seal coat and site furnishings

Total Value of Construction (including change orders): \$2,327,698

Original Value of Construction: \$2,097,574.00 Original Scheduled Completion Date: 09/11/2020

Time Extensions Granted (# of Days): 60 Actual Date of Completion: 10/16/2020 Project Name: Peterson Middle School

Project Type: Public Education

Location: Central Park ES - Santa Clara, CA Owner: Santa Clara Unified School District

Owner Contact (Name and Current Phone #): Rene Lopez 408-432-2000

Owner Contact Email: rlopez@scused.net

Architect or Engineer: IBI Group

Architect or Engineer Contact (Name and Current Phone #): n/a

Architect or Engineer Contact Émail: n/a Construction Manager: Strawn Construction

Construction Manager Contact (Name and Current Phone #): Kevin Randall 408-393-5056

Construction Manager Contact Email: krandall@scmdinc.com

Description of Project, Scope of Work Performed: Multi-prime project for new gymnasium and pool. Scope included

demo, grading, paving, synthetic turf, structural concrete, site concrete, seal coat and striping

Total Value of Construction (including change orders): \$2,895,345

Original Value of Construction: \$2,744,820
Original Scheduled Completion Date: 07/30/2021
Time Extensions Granted (# of Days): 30
Actual Date of Completion: 08/31/2021

Project Name: Campbell School of Innovation Ph I and II

Project Type: Public Education

Location: Campbell, CA

Owner: Campbell Union School District

Owner Contact (Name and Current Phone #): Doug Williams 408-364-4200

Owner Contact Email: dwilliams@campbellusd.org

Architect or Engineer: Aedis Architects

Architect or Engineer Contact (Name and Current Phone #): Kris Shien 408-264-2000

Architect or Engineer Contact Email: kshien@aedisarchitects.com

Construction Manager: N/A

Construction Manager Contact (Name and Current Phone #): N/A

Construction Manager Contact Email: N/A

Description of Project, Scope of Work Performed: Demolition of rehabilitation of new school wing (CSI). Including, demo,

grading, concrete, pavers, electrical, low voltage, fire alarm, signage, shade structures, play equipment, underground, digital interactive play components, rubber surface, synthetic turf, custom striping and site furnishings.

Total Value of Construction (including change orders): \$6,374,671

Original Value of Construction: \$5,723,500 Original Scheduled Completion Date: 08/20/2018 Time Extensions Granted (# of Days): 120

Actual Date of Completion: 12/31/2018
Project Name: Buchser Middle School

Project Type: Public Education

Location: Santa Clara

Owner: Santa Clara Unified School District

Owner Contact (Name and Current Phone #): Rene Lopez 408-432-2000

Owner Contact Email: rlopez@scused.net

Architect or Engineer: Sigimura Finney Architects

Architect or Engineer Contact (Name and Current Phone #): Mike Bowers 408-879-0600

Architect or Engineer Contact Email: mik@sugimura.com

Construction Manager: Strawn Construction

Construction Manager Contact (Name and Current Phone #): CR Hodgson 408-2062055

Construction Manager Contact Email: chodgson@scmdinc.com

Description of Project, Scope of Work Performed: Demolition, grading, concrete, asphalt parking lot, basketball

equipment, acrylic surfacing, tennis equipment, signage and striping Total Value of Construction (including change orders): \$1,391,636

Original Value of Construction: \$1,297,100 Original Scheduled Completion Date: 12/31/2019 Time Extensions Granted (# of Days): 180 Actual Date of Completion: 05/31/2020

Project Name: Guadalupe ES Kinder and Parkinglot

Project Type: Public Education Location: San Jose, CA
Owner: Union School District

Owner Contact (Name and Current Phone #): Maryann Meisenbach 408-377-8010

Owner Contact Email: meisenbachm@unionsd.org

Architect or Engineer: Co+Ed Architecture

Architect or Engineer Contact (Name and Current Phone #): Stephanie de Raynal 408-761-3851

Architect or Engineer Contact Email: stephanie@coedarchitecture.com

Construction Manager: Sara Wetzel

Construction Manager Contact (Name and Current Phone #): Sara Wetzel 408-595-9014

Construction Manager Contact Email: sara@greystonewest.com

Description of Project, Scope of Work Performed: Demolition, grading, concrete, asphalt parking lot, electrical, low voltage, fencing, landscaping, signage and striping for new portable classrooms.

Total Value of Construction (including change orders): \$1,025,108

Original Value of Construction: \$1,017,720
Original Scheduled Completion Date: 10/19/20
Time Extensions Granted (# of Days): 120
Actual Date of Completion: 2/28/21

Project Name: Columbia MS Parking Lot

Project Type: Public Education

Location: Sunnyvale, CA
Owner: Sunnyvale School District

Owner Contact (Name and Current Phone #): Brandt Burns 408-522-8200

Owner Contact Email: brandt.burns@sesd.org Architect or Engineer: AEDIS Architecture

Architect or Engineer Contact (Name and Current Phone #): Kris Shien 408-264-2000

Architect or Engineer Contact Email: kshien@aedisarchitects.com

Construction Manager: n/a

Construction Manager Contact (Name and Current Phone #): n/a

Construction Manager Contact Email: n/a

Description of Project, Scope of Work Performed: Demolition, grading, concrete, asphalt parking lot, electrical lighting, EV charging, landscaping, signage and striping for new portable classrooms.

Total Value of Construction (including change orders): \$1,559,639

Original Value of Construction: \$1,537,940
Original Scheduled Completion Date: 8/13/18
Time Extensions Granted (# of Days): 0
Actual Date of Completion: 8/13/18

_
ontractor Information
=
ā
ormatio
\subseteq
<u>_</u>
Info
4_
\subseteq
} <u>-</u>
<u></u>
0
سب
\circ
σ
<u></u>
ontractor
<u>_</u>
0
1

Contractor Information	Registration History	History
Legal Entity Name	Effective Date	Expiration Date
GUERRA CONSTRUCTION GROUP	07/11/18	06/30/19
Legal Entity Type Corporation	05/11/17	06/30/18
Status		
Active	06/06/16	06/30/1/
Registration Number	06/26/15	06/30/16
1000000330		
Registration effective date	07/10/14	06/30/15
07/01/20	07/50/60	
Registration expiration date	61/10//0	05/05/90
06/30/23	07/01/20	06/30/23
Mailing Address	manifer Summerstant in the Company of the Company o	
984 MEMOREX DR SANTA CLARA 95050 CA United Sta		
Physical Address		
984 MEMOREX DR SANTA CLARA 95050 CA United Sta		
Email Address		

Legal Entity Information

GUERRA CONSTRUCTION GROUP

License Number (s)

CSLB:915544 CSLB:915544

jaime@guerraco.com

Trade Name/DBA

Federal Employment Identification Number: Corporation Entity Number: Vice President Name: President Name: Treasurer Name: Secretary Name: CEO Name:

JAIME GUERRA JAIME GUERRA JAIME GUERRA JAIME GUERRA JAIME GUERRA 262473636 C3093961

Agency for Service:

Agent of Service Name: Agent of Service Mailing Address:

GUERRA CONSTRUCTION GROUP 984 MEMOREX DR SANTA CLARA 95050 CA United States of America

Worker's Compensation

Do you lease employees through Professional Employer Organization (PEO)?:

ĝ

Please provide your current worker's compensation insurance information below:

PEO PEO PEO

PEO InformationName Phone Email

Insured by Carrier

Policy Holder Name:

Insurance Carrier:

Policy Number:

Inception date:

Expiration Date:

Federal Insurance Company 54310135 04/01/20 04/01/21

GUERRA CONSTRUCTION GROUP